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PLEKS AP Rt

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 20024055  |J5 MR Wi BACK COVER 1
2 10072653  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 20
3 20029168  |Jg b @ i-mEE REAR UPPER COVER PLATE 1
4 10068693  |#4 M 3E RUBBER PLUG 2
5 20029167 | 25 AR MR A SIDE COVER REAR 1
6 20029169 A _baEAR-MEERAF FRONT UPPER COVER PLATE 1
7 20023688  [HEAETAR e WEEEAL: OPERATION PANEL SEAT 1
8 10074263  |#ERE OPERATTON SCREEN 1
9 10005139 B2ET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
10 10073422 ik B A E S AR LR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION BOS FRAME ADAPTER PLATE 1
11 10073847  |#24] M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2
12 10073378 T 5 B E TR AR S AR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL ADAPTER BOARD 1
13 10073377 |48 BE 4 A'F Th b s HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL BASE 1
14 10073379 s FEERVE AR B AR HORIZONTAL SCREEN OPERATION PANEL PRESSING PLATE 1
15 10003875 BRETZHA M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 5
16 10073821 ANFEPWE T 5x18%2 STAINLESS STEEL GASKET 2
17 10003019 |63k 6 WASHER 4
18 10000090  |#EBhELEY T %E SWING FRAME PIN OIL PLUG 9
19 10011099  |#i%E RUBBER STOPPER 4
20 20029170  |THR WEEEAL: PANEL 1
21 10008776  |#E4] M=5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
22 10070679  |[ARZE M PoE DECORATIVE PANEL 1

10066519 |[HIAR B iz DECORATIVE PANEL (1)

10066521  |[HIHCEIHRE D2 DECORATIVE PANEL (1)
23 10008940 |5 %:4H ARM THREAD GUIDE RIGHT 2
24 10010668  |[BRE] SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 3
25 10062754 | 444 DOWNLINE HOOK 1
26 10069885 T e 2k 28 ELECTRONIC THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 1
27 10001580 B2ET M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
28 10011140  |#2EE SM9/64” X 40 NUT SM9/64” X 40 1
29 10011148 rh 2 4 MIDLINE HOOK 1
30 10009471 WERE M4 NUT M4 1
31 10051477  |ZkAEan2%T M3.5 L=3 WIRE HOOK BASE SCREW M3.5 L=3 1
32 10049613 |2k e WIRE HOOK BASE 1
33 10049614 |44 WIRE HOOK 1
34 10064310 | LJeska35B4F UPPER THREAD GRIPPER PARTS 1
35 10041529  [#24T SM3/16" X 28 L=6 SCREW SM3/16” X 28 L=6 1
36 10059802 Wt 28 A% B AL AR INSULATION BOARD OF BROKEN WIRE SENSOR 1
37 10059803 | WA AL I A WIRE BREAK DETECTION SENSOR 1
38 10078777 VY 7 4 STRAIGHT TERMINAL 1
39 10062106  |E M9 E STRAIGHT TERMINALSHEATH 1
40 10002471 A1 70177 B L 2R SINGLE CORE WIRE 3500
41 10000752 |fRE& AN A INSULATING SHEET OUTSIDE SENSING SHEET 1
42 10009691  |#Z4] SM9/64” X 40 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1
43 10011145  |HLHR T ZRAR MONOCULAR WIRE BOARD 1
44 10011158 B24T SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
45 10004949  |#24] M5 L=8 SCREW M5 L=8 1
46 10011200 | ka2t UPPER THREAD BOARD 1
47 10008934 B24T SM3/16" X 28 SCREW SM3/16" X 28 1
48 20023540  [HhLRAT P4 E PROTECTIVE COVER OF TAKE-UP BAR 1
49 10067501 |HRJK5E RUBBER PLUG 2
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MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10010587  |# s RUBBER  PLUG 1
2 10049875  |&1#F _L#hE NEEDLE BAR METAL 1
3 10031678 |#49h A NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
4 10010590  |E1#FZERAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING 1
5 10030286 MRET SCREW 1
6 10063340  |£4F DpX5 (FREC) NEEDLE BAR DP X5 1

10063341 AT DpX5 GERED NEEDLE BAR DP X5 (1)

10056785 AT DBX1 Gl NEEDLE BAR DBX 1 (1)
7 10046043 |51 NihE NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL 1
8 10062753 EFFFLRE THREAD GUIDE 1
9 10041770  |#24T SM1/8" X 44 L=4.5 SCREW SM1/8”X44 1=4.5 1
10 10054541 L& DPX5 8t (fE[E#5Mfi SUKYNEEDLE DPX5 10# 1
11 10073324 | BEERAT A4 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL 1
12 10012162  |#24] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
13 10011622 1 8X 15X0.7 WASHER 8X 15X0. 7 2
14 10011194 |EFFF&E R B SLIDE BLOCK 1
15 10005041  |#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
16 10057568  |ET AT Hefs NEEDLE BAR METAL GREASE COVER 1
17 10073265 | KAREFHT Hi A COUNTER WEIGHT 1
18 10050053 |#24T M6X0. 75 SCREW M6X0. 75 6
19 10010545  |#24T SM9/32" X 28 SCREW SM9/32" X 28 1
20 10010082  [#RE] SM9/32" X 28 SCREW SM9/32" X 28 1
21 10050517  |%h7& 6004ZZ BOM BEARING 600477 BOM 1
22 10042095 B A A A B UPPER SHAFT FRONT BEARING BUSH 2
23 10014332 | 5l Py e [ e Ak UPPER SHAFT BALANCE WHEEL FIXING PLATE 1
24 10050133 PR BALANCE WEIGHT 1
25 10010953  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
26 10027407 | LAmiSECAHAE GEAR AS-UPPER SHAFT 1
27 10051864  |4hA&ZHAt: 6004 BEARING ASSEMBLY 6004 1
28 10009187  |#24] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 6
29 10073862 b AR ST A R BEARING SUPPORT SEAT 1
30 10073863 |3l = 3 )R SPINDLE SUPPORT SEAT 1
31 10065627 HEWRET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 6
32 10025882  |4hA 6004NR-2RS_BOM BEARING 6004NR-2RS BOM 1
33 10065683 =22 F1900 1 Fh THREE LEAD SCREW 900 UPPER SHAFT 1
34 10014362  |Hh&EFTE BEARING BUSH 1
35 10010678  |#24T SM15/64” X 28 SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
36 10029408  |4h7& 6022RZ-BOM BEARING 6022R7Z-BOM 1
37 10049904 | L#h[FD A Ee UPPER SHAFT SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY 1
38 10009187  |#24] M6 L=8 SCREW M6 L=8 2
39 10012613 PR COUPLING 1
40 10011227 AL B I TRANSMINSSION CONNECTING RUBBER BLOCK 1
41 10012615 B HhA% COUPLING 1
42 10073977 REEFHHALL. 2m (DH6) SPINDLE MOTOR 1. 2M (DH6) 1

10069689 |2 -k == Fhfr] Ak AL SPINDLE MOTOR (1)
43 10012318 |5#k [ 5 WASHERS 4
44 10001943  |#24] M5 L=20 SCREW M5 L=20 4
45 10021312 SO HE R 20 T 50 T SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR ASSEMBLY HANDWHEEL SHAFT 1
46 10057570  |FEeHhEhE HAND WHEEL SHAFT SLEEVE 1
47 10062651 | FHeE L7 3 5 HAND WHEEL RETURN SPRING 1
48 10027278 FEHh HAND WHEEL SHAFT 1
49 10006073 |84 ¢4 L=10 PIN &4 L=10 1
50 10062644  |F# HAND WHEEL 1
51 10011225 |#ZET M6 1.=8 SCREW M6 L=8 1
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LOWER SHAFT TRIM THREAD COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10042219  |#24] M4 L=12 SCREW M4 L=12 4
2 10073970 Kb R AL (DH6)  |STEPPING MOTOR 1

10069692 |2 kA R HID i L STEPPING MOTOR (1)
3 10010958  [#24] M5 L=14 SCREW M5 L=14 3
4 10062696 R R 22 2R AR MOTOR BRACKET 1
5 10012162 B2E] M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 8
6 10067213 R A% COUPLING 2
7 10067214 | Btk 245 i Pl COUPLING RUBBER RING 1
8 10027320 418 RETAINING RING 1
9 10026126  |4h& F688Z7Z BEARING F68877 1
10 10057955 T JIEV B 75 DRIVE SHAFT 1
11 10057573 iR CRANK 1
12 10003165 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
13 10009776  |4h& F698Z7 BEARING F69877 1
14 10009654  |#4F& 6 RING 6 1
15 10058993  |HEAT CONNECTING ROD 1
16 10057547 AT RRET AXTAL SCREW2 2
17 10033253 |ME4T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
18 10057541 JEFF S48 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
19 10068383  |JEFT PRESS ROD 1

10068382 JEAF CGERS) PRESS ROD (1)
20 10063745  |[EAF R E PRESS ROD 1
21 10057415 H B MEDIUM PRESSURE FOOT 1
22 10011680  |#& 4.6X%9.7X0.8 WASHER 4. 6X9.7X0.8 1
23 10010650  |[BRET SM9/64" X 40 SCREW SM9/64" X 40 1
24 10001513 B2E] M3X6 SCREW M3 L=6 4
25 10063766 | VHF 22 B4R 3 MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10058965  |yEh LINOLEUM 1
27 10063765 |HEL LR 2 MOUNTING PLATE 1
28 10058966 |JHEi2 LINOLEUM 1
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T B S AUXTLIARY PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONETS
75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10078938 | WFff%% T IS HIMDJ 16 X 15 CYLINDER 1
2 10061374 |#2k PCO4-M5C TIE-IN PC04-M5C 2
3 10052369 | IE THROTTLE 2
4 10077252 | XRAREFESEL MINT FLOATING CONNECTOR 1
5 10073193 |4l Bh I IS T e AUXILIARY FOOT CYLINDER SPRING 1
6 10002991 PR 4 SPRING WASHER 4 2
7 10005139  |#24] M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 2
8 10012318 | [E WASHER 1
9 10071641 |4 Bh s BRI AURT 22 B4R CYLINDER PLATE 1
10 10040655  |#24T SCREW 2
11 10061979 |4 BhEAT 528 PRESSURE BAR GUIDE 1
12 10030286 BRET SCREW 1
13 10071642  |4#HBhIEFF PRESS ROD 1
14 10062073 |4 Bh R AT HHE BUSHING 1
15 10065627  [#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 1
16 10005041 B2ET M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
17 10002949 | 4 WASHER 4 1
18 10063521 AN R A BEAR RS, CYLINDER PLATE 1
19 10002862 BEE] M4 L=4 SCREW M4 L=4 2
20 10062788 H Bh R B AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT 1
| 21 10067609 |[I &M E FACE LINE BLOWPIPE 1
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PR A TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10041529  [#E4T SM3/16” X 28 1=6 SCREW SM3/16” X 28 L=6 1
2 10064310 | L322k a8t THREAD TENSION ASM 1
3 10012589 | Fid £kt THREAD TENSION DISK 1
4 10005841  |HE4T SM11/64” X 40 SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
5 10005839 | F3Jezkir THREAD TENSION 2 DISK 2
6 10005838 PR SPRING 1
7 10063831 ek B RE SM11/64” X 40 |SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
8 10072653  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L[=10 2
9 10074081 & 28 FAL Rk TENSION RELEASE 1
10 10073861 FHL R B 2 35 R TENSION RELEASE CRANK FRAME 1
11 10069694  |#24] M3 L=5 SCREW M3 L=5 2
12 10073865 |FAZR4H4T TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
13 10050348 |5 SPRING 1
14 10064309  |JeLkaedH F THREAD TENSION ASM 1
15 10012162  [#2%] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 1
16 10004184  |FAZRAT TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
17 10039524 | BhEk Y e THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1
18 10004200  |#E4T SM9/64” X 40 1=5.5 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 1=5.5 1
19 10004183  |0JEZF 13X 1.5 0 TYPE RING 13X1.5 1
20 10004177  |[HBET SM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 1
21 10064247 |k SPRING 1
22 10004180  |JeZkik THREAD TENSION DISK 2
23 10004179 FAZAR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
24 10004626 |3 SPRING 1
25 10004199 |JeZHIBhHR DISK STOPPER 1
26 10059715 BE R THREAD TENSION NUT 1
27 10002076 |2} THREAD TENSTON NUT 1
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PRERERAE CABLE ASSEMBLY & DIALING UNIT

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10039654  [#24T M3 L=16 SCREW M3 L=6 2
2 10073328 P AEZ S MD10X 10 YADE PURCHASE RED MD10X 10 1
3 10052378 |k TRACHEAL JOINT 2
4 10073333 TREG A HERR DIRECTOR PUSH PLATE 1
5 10073334 |$RLk S HhAn DIAL CRANK 1
6 10073335 B4 D4 LIFT D4 1
7 10048800  [#24T M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 1
8 10073329 PREL AR SR DIRECTOR BRACKET 1
9 10005041 B2ET M5 L=12 SCREW M5 L=12 3
10 10012318 [#AJE 5X9.7X1 WASHER 5X9.7X 1 3
11 10027320 EElic] RETAINING RING 1
12 10012162  |#24] M5 L=4 SCREW M5 L=4 2
13 10073464  |¥kZkHh DIALING AXES 1
14 10000015 PREFT POCKET 1
15 10051477 |24 SCREW 1
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[ A R BT 2R S PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10054088 hK62/2277 BEARING 62/2277 1
2 10040825 AR E BEARING SUPPORT 1
3 10010678 [SM15/64” X 28424T SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
4 10037786 G2 TIMING BELT 1
5 10002020  |M8X 40424T SCREW M8 L=10 1
6 10027837 kR E TENSION PULLEY 1
7 10050517 600477 BOM# & BEARING 600477 BOM 2
8 10007916 |20 RING 20 1
9 10051566  |#6 HilF0 AT e LOWER SPROCKET 1
10 10009187 M6 X 24T SCREW M6 L=8 2
11 10025881  [6204NR-2RS BOM#i 7k BEARING 6204NR-2RS 1
12 10076784 | NHrEeHh SHAFT 1
13 10076782 T b K 3 S SUPPORTING SHOE 1
14 10076975 61903778 7% BEARING 6190377 1
15 10076785 AR E BEARING SUPPORT 1
16 10076783 | N MRS Fh =1 R SUPPORTING SEAT 2
17 10065627 M5 X 1220 A W4T SCREW 1
18 10011204 |yt OIL SEAL 1
19 10062729 | Nk & LOWER SHAFT COPPER SLEEVE 1
20 10008862  |SM1/4” X 404247 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 2
21 10012462  |i5#%e GEAR 1
22 10012538 M) OIL SEAL 1
23 10025882  |#hz& 6004NR-2RS BOM BEARING 6004NR-2RS 1
24 10037694 AR & BEARING SUPPORT 1
25 10008862  |SM1/4” X 40484T SCREW SM1/4” X 40 2
26 10012423 M) OIL SEAL 1
27 10026221  |6901-77 BOMi#h & BEARING 6901-77 1
28 10012014 |M5X 4824T SCREW M5 L=4 2
29 10049842 | T f5 M AR 4 el RING 1
30 10040498 | T #i SHAFT 1
31 10010063 |yHdhs 0IL WICK 1
32 10000457 | BEAR PRI BRET OTF Pl 0-RING 1
33 10010064  [SM3/16" X 3202%T SCREW SM3/16” X 32 1
34 10023739 BIZR A GASKET 1
35 10013465  |BZEETSM1/4” X 40 SCREW SM1/4” X 40 1
36 10010736 |BTZR M4 CUTTER CAM 1
37 10013029 |t OIL SEAL 1
38 10008779 |k JOINT 1
39 10067215 |iHE kL JOINT 1
40 10012609  |F:%E PLUNGER 1
41 10014386 |F:ZEE PIUNGER SORING 1
42 10059806 MRET SCREW 1
43 10054060  |900 R T E FRONT BUSHING 1
44 10051727 75030 J) 2R ik GASKET 2
45 10009037  |[#Z%TM4 X 12 SCREW M4 L=12 2
46 10011588  [SM11/64” X 4082%T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 2
47 10048231  |3hJ1 Kt MOVING BLADE 1
48 10059306 |zl JJZRJEH A TOOL REST SEAT ASSEMBLY 1
49 10061813 | BYZE HL RGBSk JOINT 1
50 10050266 |V 2 SILENCING PLUG 1
51 10011650  [8.2X 15X 244 & WASHER 8.2X 15X 2 1
52 10014460 B8, 2 WASHER 8. 2 1
53 10009654  |#4kEl6 CHECK RING 6 1
54 10008862 |SM1/4” X 4042 %] SCREW SM1/4” X 40 1
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| fh N B A i A PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIBLE COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
55 10039207 VIR ES AR 4 AE CHANK ASSEMBLY 1
56 10011697  |¥) J1ukzh%H CUTTER DRIVE SHAFT 1
57 10008812 |35 SPRING 1
58 10014196 5 v 5 TORSION SPRING END COVER 1
59 10013008 HJES. 2 WASHER 8. 2 1
60 10014462  |4hE SHAFT SLEEVE !
61 10013044 | JI%hEFR CUTTER SHAFT CONECTING ROD 1
62 10026142  |#24T SCREW 2
63 10013007 | )£RBX5h Ak TANGENTIAL DRIVE CRANKSHAFT 1
64 10013027  |#hE SHAFT SLEEVE 1
65 10013024  |#hE&E SHAFT SLEEVE 1
66 10073481 DI x5 AR 13 TANGENTIAL DRIVE CRANK STOP BLOCK 1
67 10063112 B2 Al WIRE CUTTING CRANK 1
68 10056719  [#24TSM3/16" X 32 SCREW SM3/16"” X 32 1
69 10028226 PR SPRING 1
70 10003875 BRET SCREW 2
71 10038523 B 2R AR CUT WIRE AND PULL SPRING PLATE 1
72 10053634 |#24T SCREW 2
73 10040655 MRET SCREW 4
74 10041780  |iZARZE/NEFIR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
75 10048793 75041 FALLER 1
76 10041772  |HSM-BIHTRJE#: HOOK 1
77 10039875  |#&ith BOBBIN 1
78 10039877  |BC-DBM (1) -NBL1#&5% BOBBIN CASE 1
79 10010373 [SM11/64” X 4082%T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
80 10054073 |900JiE#R & i 4 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
81 10009601  [SM9/64” X 40824%] SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
82 10055264 | J]EHR FIXED KNIFE PRESS BLOCK 1
83 10011421 E ] STATIONARY KNIFE 1
84 10055056 E TR A FIXED TOOL GASKET 3
85 10046203 5E ] FHERRET SET TOOL SEAT SCREW 1
86 10046204 € T RS B SET TOOL SEAT NUT 1
87 10014474  |SM11/64” X 4082%T SCREW SM11/64” X 40 1
88 10057346 TR ARy SPLITTER GASKET 1
89 10026784  |/rZkes FORG 1
90 10053055 [90077 T 4T Hi i e SQUARE NEEDLE PLATE 1
91 10005122  [#24TM6X 10 SCREW M6 L=10 1

| 92 10059804 | B 2k s i B A A WIRE CUTTING ELECTOROMAGNET 1
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83 AR

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

?o.? Pafiio_ A5 DESCRTPTTON %{f
1 10049823  |mhiAE LA 0IL TANK 1
2 10027286  |#HK%E RUBBER PLUG 1
3 10001239 BEET ZH A4 SCREW ASM 5
4 10022469  |wiE %k SPRING CLIP 1
5 10007800 3% ¢ 5y OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 HitH
6 10014461  |6. 5X 20K 0-RING 3
7 10050393  |S4% TRACHEA 200
8 10013048 |33 SPRING 4
9 10008783 [SM5/16” X 24H24T SCREW SM5/16” X 24 2
10 10007800 d3X &5 OIL TUBE ¢3X &5 350
11 10068603 TH S A A AIR VENT COLUMN
12 10010587  |[#H%E RUBBER STOPPER 6
13 10009195 (M4 X 7. 804Z4T SCREW M4 L=7.8 6
14 10037679 W FE AR COVER PLATE 1
15 10038525 | Ai%CHE s AR PLATE 1
16 10007796 d4X ¢ 6y OIL TUBE ¢4X ¢6 650
17 10013048 |33 SPRING 5
18 10008779 |k FUEL PIPE UNION 2
19 10010517 Mich=n il OIL REGULATING VAVLVE 1
20 10000567 |VH=1H 1T IR0 [ 0-RING 1
21 10000566 H= IR A REGULATING ROD 1
22 10072653  |M5X 10#24T SCREW M5 L=10 4
23 10048826 |HAL ARG OIL LEVEL LABEL 1
24 10005291 N FE 2 A SMALL OIL TANK 1
25 10006185  |yHAFRALAE OILCAN ASM 1
26 10005041  |M4X 10 /S £ [ Sk b2 SCREW M4 L=10 2
27 10057934 |l & 2 3EMR OIL BOX MOUNTING PLATE 1
28 10065627 M5 X 1220 A W4T SCREW M5 L=12 2
29 10008119 d2.5X ¢4 TRACHEA ¢2.5X b4 100
30 10052378 | K&k PIPE JIONT 1
31 10001096 |Rf4k MAGNET 1
32 10048780 THE Bk FUEL PIPE UNION 1
33 10067215  |iHE Kk FUEL PIPE UNION 1
34 10055081 | A fif ] 22 B Al SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 1
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XIEBLAE (D

FEEDING COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10000984  |#24] M3 L=9.5 SCREW M3 L=9.5 4
2 10063163 |#aEEER2 BAFFLE 1
3 10012318 #HIE 5 WASHER 5 4
4 10077255  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 16
5 10068490 ¥k FHL ALUMINUM PROFILE GUIDE 1
6 10007701 P Sk TIE-IN 2
7 10052200 |44 SPRING PIN 2
8 10001513  |#24] M3 L=6 SCREW M3 L=6 2
9 10076788 |X[afE X SENSOR MOUNTING 1
10 10052378 | A&k JOINT 4
11 10063101 JE RS AIR CYLINDER 2
12 10077994  |TRYRRPRZK =Bk JOINT 4
13 10076081 BEET M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 5
14 10040655 [#=4T M4 1=8 SCREW M4 L=8 2|
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XL (2

FEEDING COMPONENTS

?o.? Paﬁio_ A5 DESCRTPTTON %If
1 10003165  |#24T SCREW 6
2 10076786 | XJa)igs el o 2H A X FEEDING ASSEMBLY 1
3 10000984 BRET SCREW 1
4 10061948  |XfERASEHLRLE (F161E8) [X SENSOR 1
5 10070344  |BREXH 5 3L X STEPPER MOTOR 1
6 10009103 M4 X 16824T SCREW M4 L=16 4
7 10003875 |#E4T SCREW 10
8 10063175 e 1 Y AR TUG TRANSITION PLATE 2
9 10076787  |X[AlHEBERIAR DRAG CHAIN DAMPER 2
10 10003162  |M5X 12824T SCREW M4 L=12 2
11 10037199 S5 K] 4 Bk PLASTIC TOW CHAIN 1
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VXL

FEEDING COMPONENTS

?o.? Pafiio_ A5 DESCRTPTTON %Zi
1 10065629 M5 X 2020 A 24T SCREW M5 L=20 4
2 10076731 |Y[A/ HEALFEI D% Y-DIRECTION MOTOR SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL 1
3 10012162  |#24T SCREW 4
4 10003093 |M8X 20H24T SCREW 4
5 10076775 |8 WASHER 8 4
6 10076737 | Y[n) FE AL B 1 15 4 Y-DIRECTION MOTOR SEAT ADJUSTING PIN 1
7 10003131  |M8HE £} NUT 8 1
8 10065627 M5 X 1220 A W4T SCREW 4
9 10076736  |Y[a) 5k SEHiAR Y-TENSION PLATE 1
10 10076775  |M8X 4024T SCREW 1
11 10076770 | Y[a] FEHLE Y-DIRECTION MOTOR BASE 1
12 10076732 |Y[a] HLAL[A) 25 7 Y-DIRECTION MOTOR SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1
13 10037722 |Hh7& 6904ZZNR BEARING 69047ZZNR 1
14 10010678  [SM15/64” X 282%T SCREW SM15/64” X 28 2
15 10037694  |#hELTE BEARING SLEEVE 1
16 10076760  |Y[A 9K Eh 4 Y-DIRECYION DRIVE AXIS 1
17 10004949 M5 X 24T SCREW 4
18 10076730 |Y[ B [l e 4t Y-DRIVEN SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL 1
19 10065627 M5 X 124H &84T SCREW 14
20 10076762 IERL SR FEED SUPPORT SEAT LEFT 1
21 10076733 | S4B LR SUPPORT SEAT ADAPTER PLATE 1
22 10076775 Y] A AL 2H 2 A Y LEFT MODULE COMPONENT 1
23 10076761 BB SRR FEED SUPPORT PLATE RIGHT 1
24 10076774 (Y[ AR ZH 244 Y THE RIGHT MODULE COMPONENT 1

| 25 10003125 |82k} NUT 8 12 |
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Gk PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
75 5 h e
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPT LY Qty
1 10078880  |#:3LPL1002D JOINT PL1002D 1
2 10008151 ATC PUC1065i% B4 TUBE ®10X ®6.5 700
3 10052376 | =im R -k THREE WAY QUICK CONNECTOR 1
4 10003458 @ 1013t < B am -k PLUD APC10-02 @10 1
5 10052367  |ATC HSVOST-1 & HAND SLIDE VALVE 1
6 10072653 BRET SCREW 2
7 10064657 | I R E R4 AF FILTER REGULATOR 1
8 10008150 D4X DO TUBE ®4X @6 1800
9 10062757 | R BhZe R PNEUMATIC MOUNTING PLATE PAINTING 1
10 10059810 | = FELp% iR ZHL A 3 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
11 10008119 D2.5X DAKE TUBE ®2.5X @4 31500
12 10002180  [#Z4] M4 L=30 SCREW M4 L=30 4
13 10007583 |1 Z2HEMR VALVE MOUTING PLATE 1
14 10064244 | BA2H e 1 1R 1 PORT SOLENOID VALVE GROUP 1
15 10002148 |[#24] M3 L=10 SCREW M3 L=10 2
16 10003883 B2ET M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2
17 10052369 RER/ PLUG _RQSM-04 3
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PN Al s SEWING BED COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10053634  |SM3/32” X 56H24T SCREW SM3/32” X 56 2
2 10038528  |iZAR 4=/ NEF SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
3 10040655  |#24T SCREW 4
4 10048793 75041 FALLER 1
5 10051846 MRET SCREW 12
6 10076967 BYZE b TR SHEARED PLATE 1
7 10059558 | #&th 2 Mk 41k BOBBIN COVER PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
8 10076735 |Y] HAALZEAE 55 AR Y MOTOR REPATR COVER PLATE 1
9 10066488 SR SCHE A ER2 TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE ALUMINUM 2 1
10 10077787  |#24TM6X 20 SCREW M6 X 20 16
11 10003019  |#[&6 WASHER 6 64
12 10003032  |#ZEEM6 NUT 6 16
13 10076764 |/ B fAfA LEFT STRAIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM 1
14 10076766  |BiE ML FRONT STRAIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM 2
15 10063747  |iERER JUNCTION PLATE 2
16 10003165 [M5X 10824T SCREW M5X 10 8
17 10076778  |M5-V7 B SR LEFT AUXILIARY BOARD 1
18 10076779 |M5-V7 /25 B & BT IN FRONT OF THE LEFT AUXILIARY BOARD 1
19 10076780  |M5-VT/NE R PLATEN 1
20 10077643 |M5-VTEIH: /NG R REVERSIBLE TABLE 1
21 10074030 |4~ 304AHE4AN & T STAINLESS STEEL HINGE 12
22 10003169  [#Z4] M6X 12 SCREW M6X 12 48
23 10000909  |#24T M3 X8 SCREW M3X8 4
24 10073375  |RFIDFHRLIRI2S & -k SCAN IDENTIFIER 1
25 10012073 [#24] M5X 16 SCREW M5X 16 4
26 10063116 AR AL FORMWORK COLUMN 2
27 10022252  |M4X 10313k 1B4T SCREW M4 X 10 4
28 10063114 | A HELHHR CYLINDER GASKET 2
29 10054462  |KCQ2B16-5DMS il AIR CYLINDER 2
30 10052378 | K&k PIPE JOINT 4
31 10057308  [900FH#E /N & B BRA AR SMALL BENCH LIMIT PLATE 2
32 10056112 i &k ELBOW CHUCK 2
33 10005350 M4 X 8E24T SCREW M4 X8 12
34 10003108 |M6X 16H24T SCREW M6 X 16 14
35 10055075 B LR BENCH MOUNTING PLATE 6
36 10076777  |M5-V745 % Bh & AR AT RIGHT SUPPORT BOARD IN FRONT 1
37 10055082 | H¥EHR6 SUPPORT PLATE 6 2
38 10071444 | B TENSION PLATE 3
39 10076765 WA R MEDIUM STRAIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM 2
40 10076763 HEMME RIGHT STRAIGHT ANGLE ALUMINUM 1
41 10076776  |M5-VTAHIBI SR RIGHT AUXILIARY BOARD 1
42 10076781  [F & MAIN PLATEORM 1
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REET: MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10003131 |M8#E £} NUT M8 4
2 10054069  |#E3kA JOINT A 4
3 10055082 | HEH6 SUPPORT PLATE 6 8
4 10006283 |M8X 35H24T SCREW M8 L=35 8
5 10054091 M1O#ZB] NUT M10 4
6 20028478 900 SZHEITWEEAE 900 FRONT SUPPORT ROD PAINTED PARTS 2
7 20020208  [9003Z HEATBIE AL 900 SUPPORT ROD B PAINTED PARTS 2
8 10054090 BERE M10 AEJiE NUT LEFT M10 4
9 10054070  |#£3kB JOINT B 4

10 10003169  |#24] M6 L=12 SCREW M6 L=12 4

11 20030721  [FLAEHT @R FRONT FRAME COVER 1

12 20030792 | A< FE R SIDE COAMING 2

13 20030793  |Ja AR BACK PANEL 1

14 10041876  |#24T SCREW 18

15 10002020  |M8X 40424T SCREW M8 L=40 6

16 10003004  |M8X 65H24T SCREW M8 L=65 4

17 10002986 |8k [E WASHER 8 10

18 10002948 |8k [E WASHER 8 10

19 10078475  [#EHR RUBBER MAT 10

20 10055382  [20°F#4[E] WASHER 20 10

21 10054086  |M20X 1. 5/NEI W2 £} NUT M20X 1.5 30
22 10054074  [M20 X 1. 524k SCREW M20X 1.5 10
23 10063129 A AT 1] ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX RIGHT DOOR 1

24 10003306  |#24] M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 2

25 10059339 AZR MAGNET 2

26 10059338 EREAN METAL HING 2

27 10009467  |#EEE M5 NUT M5 4

28 10063128 HL AR 22 1] ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX LEFT DOOR 1

29 10059340 FL S FE 8 DOOR LOCK 1

30 10057044 | —AkX %S CASTER 4

31 10003093  |#Z4] M8 L=20 SCREW M8 L=20 16
32 10077787  |HR%IM6 X 20 SCREW M6 L=20 8

33 10077254 |#24TM6 X 60 SCREW M6 L=60 4

34 20030225 B R BENCH SUPORT 1 4

35 10059873 MGEHE £} NUT M6 40
36 20030223 BIRSCHEATL PLATEFORM SUPPORT ROD 1 4

37 20030224 B2 PLATEFORM SUPPORT ROD 2 4

38 20030226 HWR T HE R BENCH SUPORT 2 4

39 10077253 PEATM6 X 50 SCREW M6 L=50 16
40 10052876  |M6X 2042 4% SCREW M6 L=20 6

41 10001997  |M6HE £} NUT M6 6

42 20030222 900 LZEAA MACHINE FRAME 1
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WL A MACHINE FRAME COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10009686 WSAIRTF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2.5 1
2 10009685 N ASHRT 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3 1
3 10009687 WAHAIRTF 4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4 1
4 10009689 WSHIRT 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 5 1
5 10014122 RRF 7 WRENCH 7 1
6 10003369 ARF 8X10 WRENCH 8 10 1
7 10003368  |[®IRTF 9X11 WRENCH 9X 11 1
8 10005356 H A OLI CAN 1
9 10004247 |8 T4 TWEEZERS 1
10 10011143 [#2%T SM9/64” X 40 L=7 SCREW SM9/64” X 40 L=7 1
11 10000396 |#EuhEL FELT 1
12 10000398 |fEuhAR THREAD GUIDE 1
13 10010994 | K42 7] SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
14 10010995 i 42 7] SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE 1
15 10013185 /N2 7] SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1
16 10059871  |9K K pE < & 9M LONG SPRING AIR PIPE 1
17 10060484  |38ICF 38IC CARD 20
18 10041780  |isARZE/NEFIR SMALL NEEDLE PLATE 1
19 10039875  |[#&its BOBBIN 2
20 10005454  |MLEF DPX5 8t NEEDLE DPX5 8# 10
21 10040794  |UZ% U DISK 1
22 10073990 [ KK 4 HEAD COVER 1
23 10051549 57755 /Y = 5775 RAIN COVER 1
24 10041496 MLk KR MACHINE HEAD COVER 1
25 10063901 TnveEr N LS B s HEIGHTENING SMALL HOLE AUXILIARY PRESSER FOOT| 1
26 10057269 FALZR B IH THREAD STAND 1
27 10057350  |Zegk g BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
28 10000159 B4 A ACCESSORY BOX 1
29 10004176 PR SPRING 1
30 10039203 |HkLkEE THREAD TAKE UP SPRING 1
31 10059336 | #EidR L s 20 75 5 4044 TEMPLATE MACHINE START SWITCH ASSER 1
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10068693  |#4 M3 RUBBER PLUG 1
2 10068809  |BOGE Lag 120W LASER COVER SHELL COVER 1
3 10072653 B24T M5 L=10 SCREW M5 L=10 40
4 10061357 |32 404k 32 BELLOWS 1
5 10059881 B R R 2R 185 LOW VOLTAGE ONE CORE WIRE 3000
6 10059882 |24k 45 THE CONDUCTOR 4200
7 10060023 | =d5HLUEZR THREE-CORE POWER CORD 2600
8 10060097 AN G T 2R3 THREE-CORE SIGNAL CABLE 6000
9 10035669 32-44-K 4 8l WIRE CLAMP 2
10 10068808  |¥tE 120W LASER TUBE 120W 1
11 10003164  |#24] M5 L=16 SCREW M5 L=16 8
12 10062450 ¥ E [E € FEB LASER TUBE HOLDER 2
13 10058871 e K SILICONE TUBE 5000
14 10059777 FLr I A TIE WITH A SUCTION CUP 6
15 10065627  |M5X 1241 4 hB4T SCREW M5 L=12 20
16 10060529 AR 2R DISPLACEMENT DEVICE 1
17 10062451 LEDEL it I R AMPERE METER 1
18 10062441  [BOGEESTHT PROTEGULUM 1
19 10072424 FWOLE E5E 1200 LASER TUBE HOUSING 1
20 10003416  |#24] M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 2
21 10059422 |G A REGULATING SPRING 2
22 10059423 SR GBI EAT 2H A COPPER SCREW 3
23 10059417 Bt IR B T MIRROR COVER 1
24 10059421  |Jx s RETROREFLECTOR 1
25 10062433 | I6HE 2 HEM MOUNTING PLATE 1
26 10080939 I SC 4% BEFORE THE BRACKETS 1
27 10062429 | JER}S: [r) 22 25 s PRESSURE GUIDE INSTALLATION SEAT 1
28 10002954 | 5 GROMMENT 5 3
29 10002991 I8 5 GROMMENT 5 3
30 10042219  [#24] M4 L=14 SCREW M4 L=14 3
31 10077915 TSR LIFTING CYLINDER 1
32 10052378 |k JOINT 2
33 10012073 |#24] M6 L=16 SCREW M6 L=16 2
34 10079524  |A M4 CYLINDER BRACKET 1
35 10003875 BRET SCREW 4
36 10078228 FAEG FOCUING MIRROR HOLDER 1
37 10062428 SR AT R B R B NUT 1
38 10060555 PPl i i GASKET 2
39 10062448 | FEI64550. 8 CONDENSER IS 50. 8 1
40 10062426 | FfgEs CONDENSER 1
41 10062425 B A e FOCUING ON END CAPS 1
42 10079523 BRI SHE GO-BETWEEN 1
43 10002862 WRET SCREW 2
44 10012014 |#24T SCREW 2
45 10062421 My /<, SUCTION HOOD 1
46 10012162 B2E] M5 L=5 SCREW M5 L=5 2
47 10062422 | HEARHEK INLET CONNECTION 1
48 10062447 AELHEL JOINT 1
49 10058749 RS R AR CELLULAR BOARD 1
50 10066218 EEES SPACER SLEEVE 1
51 10009103 M4 X 16H24T SCREW M4 L=16 2
52 10082233 Bt NI A E A LOEWR SUCTION TUBE 1
53 10058824 | &n kA=A ] e k22 FIXED JIONT M22 2
54 10059225 | JHOW H 5 2 [ 5 e M1 2 FIXED JIONT M12 1
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A (D) WIPER MECHANTSM COMPONENTS

55 -5 , =
NO. Part No. el DESCRIPTIOR Qty
55 10003093 P2 M8 1.=20 SCREW M8 L=20 2
56 10002986 S JE SPRING WASHER 8 2
57 10003031 g 8 WASHER 8 2
58 20023830 J5 SRR W THE BRACKETS 1
59 10083021 R 28 J2UC-9 WIRE CLAMP 5
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WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75 5 h o
NO. Part No. Gl DESCRIPTIA Qty
1 10061991  |FHKMLLEAE KK E 500W BLOWER ASSEMBLY 1
2 10062416 | F XML =8k JOINT FLANGE 1
3 10062758 | XML =M IKE40 RUBBER SETS OF 40 2
4 10035669 |4 32-44 CLAMP RING 32-44 8
5 10062606 |40 402, 5K 40BELLOWS 2. 5METERS 2
6 10005139 BRET SCREW 9
7 10003019  |#p GROMMET 9
8 10009021 M3 X 5H24T SCREW M3 L=5 12
9 10078779 | —ZKidHE LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTER BOX 1
10 10081700 | —Zid uEF4HR2 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 2 1
11 10083160 S EitiEmM1 METAL FILTER SCREEN 1
12 10081699 — i e 1 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTER BAFFLE 1 1
13 10083311 T8 XU $5 B 500 LASER PRIMARY FILTERING AIR OUTLET BAFFLE 1
14 10082184 | JEsHHCF 24 FILTER BOX HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
15 10078780 —goKiEEENE LASER PRIMARY WATER FILTRATION INNER CHAMBER 1
16 10082186 Mg AL FHAMARRET SCREW M4 2
17 10063247  |/KAHL2 WATER-COOLING MACHINE 1
18 10059413 |/KFE 255 Mk TANK MOUNTING PLATE 1
19 10059428 hnKJRE-=F ADDING WATER FUNNEL 1
20 10058827 Hh ] 2k 2% 2H A INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY 2
21 10060554 ] gk FL 2 A A ddisk INTERMEDIATE RELAY ASSEMBLY PLUG 2
22 10042219 |#B4T SCREW 6
23 10059224 | =1dtditR TRIPLE PULG BOARD 1
24 10058817 |0 IR LASER POWER 1
25 10003399  |WE4T SCREW 8
26 20030741 WOGHYR 7S 120WiE 3 LASER POWER HOUSING 1
27 10083312 SRt JE M2 METAL FILTER SCREEN2 1
| 28 10077847 | EfiFE 60 CLAMP RING 60 2|
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